EEA Scheduled Services December 2019 (a) (b) (¢)

Passenger Services

BA CITYFLYER LTD
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
EASTERN AIRWAYS
EASYJET UK LTD

FLYBE LTD

JET2.COM LTD
LOGANAIR LTD
NORWEGIAN AIR UK LTD
WIZZ AIR UK LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

Total Cargo Only Services

Grand Total

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)
(b) EEA Scheduled Services are those operated between liberalised airports in the European

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

1,586
12,791
61
21,045
1,526
8,020
229

1,717

46,977

132

132

47,109

Stage
Flights

2,177
12,450
127
16,633
3,007
3,530
420

997

39,343

151

151

39,494

A/C
Hours

3,295
25,223
115
37,129
4,043
12,321
550

2,736

85,417

321

321

85,738

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

144,666
1,609,060
3,576
2,539,530
171,596
572,510
7,779

177,632

5,226,349

5,226,349

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

148,632
2,062,354
3,074
3,669,999
129,830
1,540,848
9,533
797
381,151

7,946,217

7,946,217

Economic Area by holders of UK operating licences ie excluding services operated under UK Air

Transport Licences.

(c) With flights carrying both international and domestic traffic only the international load data are
included on this table. Load factors may therefore be distorted.

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

107,876
1,666,005
1,716
3,272,981
91,190
1,332,362
4,748

311,446

6,788,324

6,788,324

As
% of
Avail

72.6
80.8
55.8
89.2
70.2
86.5
49.8

81.7

85.4

85.4

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

2,634

2,266

2,266

4,899

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

14,863
218,830
307
312,269
13,934
151,345
1,084
125
36,712

749,470

5,105

5,105

754,574

Total
(000)

9,489
157,742
172
278,263
7,753
113,253
406

29,987

597,063

1,916

1,916

598,979

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail
(000)

783

783

Freight
(000)

2,820

1,916

1,916

4,736

Table 4.2

As

Passenger % of
(000) Avall
9,489 63.8
154,141 72.1
172 56.0
278,263  89.1
7,752  55.6
113,253 74.8
405 37.5
29,987 81.7
593,460 79.7
- 37.5

- 375
593,460 79.4



