Tonne-Kilometres	Used
------------------	------

	Aircraft -Km (000)	Stage Flights	A/C Hours	Number of Passengers Uplifted	Seat-Km Available (000)	Seat-Km Used (000)	As % of Avail	Cargo Uplifted Tonnes	Tonne-Km Available (000)	Total (000)	Mail (000)	Freight (000)	Passenger (000)	As % of Avail
Passenger Services														
BA CITYFLYER LTD	1,586	2,177	3,295	144,666	148,632	107,876	72.6	-	14,863	9,489	-	-	9,489	63.8
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC	12,791	12,450	25,223	1,609,060	2,062,354	1,666,005	80.8	2,629	218,830	157,742	783	2,818	154,141	72.1
EASTERN AIRWAYS	61	127	115	3,576	3,074	1,716	55.8	-	307	172	-	-	172	56.0
EASYJET UK LTD	21,045	16,633	37,129	2,539,530	3,669,999	3,272,981	89.2	-	312,269	278,263	-	-	278,263	89.1
FLYBE LTD	1,526	3,007	4,043	171,596	129,830	91,190	70.2	3	13,934	7,753	-	1	7,752	55.6
JET2.COM LTD	8,020	3,530	12,321	572,510	1,540,848	1,332,362	86.5	-	151,345	113,253	-	-	113,253	74.8
LOGANAIR LTD	229	420	550	7,779	9,533	4,748	49.8	1	1,084	406	-	1	405	37.5
NORWEGIAN AIR UK LTD	2	2	5	-	797	-	-	-	125	-	-	-	-	-
WIZZ AIR UK LTD	1,717	997	2,736	177,632	381,151	311,446	81.7	-	36,712	29,987	-	-	29,987	81.7
Total Passenger Services	46,977	39,343	85,417	5,226,349	7,946,217	6,788,324	85.4	2,634	749,470	597,063	783	2,820	593,460	79.7
Cargo Only Services														
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC	132	151	321	-	-	-	-	2,266	5,105	1,916	-	1,916	-	37.5
Total Cargo Only Services	132	151	321	-	-	-	-	2,266	5,105	1,916	-	1,916	-	37.5
Grand Total	47,109	39,494	85,738	5,226,349	7,946,217	6,788,324	85.4	4,899	754,574	598,979	783	4,736	593,460	79.4

⁽a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)(b) EEA Scheduled Services are those operated between liberalised airports in the European Economic Area by holders of UK operating licences ie excluding services operated under UK Air

Transport Licences.

(c) With flights carrying both international and domestic traffic only the international load data are included on this table. Load factors may therefore be distorted.